

## Department of Rabindra Sangit, Dance and Drama Sangit-Bhavana NOTICE

As per provisions of the Ph.D. ordinance of Visva-Bharati an open PhD Viva-Voce examination of Shree Shakir Tasnim (Reg.No. VB 3202 Of 2016-17), working under supervision of HOD, RSDD Shree Mohan Kumaran P., Department of Rabindra Sangit, Dance and Drama will be held on 24.04.2023 Monday at 10:00am through online mode Vide Memo. No. Exam/Ph.D./00400, dated 3.3.2023.

Title of the thesis:

A PERFORMATIVE STUDY OF "URS" OF SHEIKH SHARFUDDIN AHMAD YAHYA MANERI IN BIHARSHARIF

All interested teachers, scholars and students are requested to attend the Viva-Voce examination. The link of the Viva-Voce examination is: https://meet.google.com/jjh-caia-hfq

HOD, Rabindra Sangit Dance & Drama, Sangit-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati

विभागाध्यक्ष / Head रवीन्द्र संगीत, नृत्य एवं नाटक विभाग Deptt. of Rabindra Sangit, Dance & Drama संगीत भवन, विश्वभारती, शान्तिनिकेतन Sangit-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan

Mohalus

Head of the Department

Rabindra Sangit, Dance and Drama Sangit-Bhavana

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- The registrar exam Visva-Bharati
- The registrar academic research
- Principal sangeet bhavana
- Computer center In-Charge Visva-Bharati with a request to upload the matter in the university website